Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions<sup>1</sup> and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 26.08.2019.

M.A.No.439 of 2019 in O. A. No. & of 2019

V. R. Bhere & Ors. .....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri V. S. Mali, learned Counsel for the Applicants and Ms N. G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 23.09.2019.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within seven days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. S.O. to 23.09.2019.

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

#### (G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000---3-2017)

(Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

------

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

\_\_\_\_\_

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

- ----

of 20

Ì	N

Original Application No. of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 26.08.2019.
	M.A.No.440 of 2019 in O. A. No.800 of 2019
	V. R Bhere & OrsApplicants
	Versus
-	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	<ol> <li>Heard Shri V.S. Mali, learned Counsel for the Applicants and Ms N. G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.</li> </ol>
	2. This is an application for leave to sue jointly.
	3. Considering the cause of action pursued by the
	Applicants is common, concurrent and usual, the case is
	not required to be decided separately.
•	<ol><li>In this view of the matter, the present Misc.</li></ol>
	Application is allowed, subject to Applicants paying
	requisite Court Fees, if not already paid.
	5. M.A.No.440/2019 is allowed.
	Sd/-
	(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
	vsm
: · ·	

#### (G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000-3-2017)

(Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

. ......

of 20

\_\_\_\_\_

İΝ

Original Application No. of 20

Appeara	Office Memoranda of Coram, ince, Tribunal's orders or is and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's or	rders
		Date	: 26.08.2019.	
			0.A.No.6	527 of 2019
	x	P. B.	Pawar	Applicant
		Versu	c	
		The St	tate of Maharashtra	Respondent.
				diwadekar, learned Counsel for Dole, learned Presenting Officer
		2.	Today, learned P.O.	for the Respondents has filed
		Affida	vit-in-Reply on behalf of	the Respondent. It is taken on
		record	l.	
	· · ·	3.	The matter is adjour	ned for hearing at the stage of
		admiss	sion.	
		4.	S.O. to 18.09.2019.	
				Sd/-
				(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
		vsm		
a B				
1				

	:	
G.C.P.) J	2959(B)	(50,000-3-2017)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

.

#### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

-----

I N

Original Application No.

i.

of 20

Tribunal's orders
Date : 23.08.2019.
O.A.No.616 of 2018
A. M. PotdarApplicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
1. Heard Shri S. Sakhare, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B. K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
2. This matter was called in the first session and that
time Applicant's Counsel was present but the matter was
kept in second session on the request of learned P.O. for
filing Affidavit-in-Reply.
3. However, in the second session when the matter
was called, the Applicant and his Counsel are absent. Smt.
Archana B. K. , learned P.O. is present and filed Affidavit-in-
Reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2. It is taken on
record.
4. The matter is adjourned for hearing at the stage of
admission.
5. <b>S.O.</b> to 06.09.2019.
Sd/
(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
vsm

(G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000-3-2017)	(Spl. MAT-F-2 E	2.
IN THE MAHARASHIP	RA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI	
M.A./R.A./C.A. No.	of 20	
IN		
Original Application No.	of 20	
FARAD CO	ONTINUATION SHEET No.	
Office Notes Office Memoranda of Cora Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	am, Tribunal's orders	_
	Date : 26.08.2019.	
	O.A.No.736 of 2019	
	S. N. BadeApplicant	
	Versus	
	The State of MaharashtraRespondent.	
	1. Heard Shri M. D. Lonkar, learned Counsel fo Applicant, Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, learned Presenting Offic the Respondent No.1 and Shri Talekar, learned Couns the Respondent No.2.	er for el for
	2. Today, learned P.O. for the Respondent No.:	1 and
	learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 have filed sep	arate
	Affidavit-in-Reply. It is taken on record.	
	3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent as we	
	learned Counsel for the Applicant have pointed out	
	Respondent No.2 had preferred W.P.(ST.)No.21808/	
	against the order passed by this Tribunal on 29.07.	
	whereby interim relief was granted. The Hon'ble High	
	disposed of the W.P. on 02.08.2019 and directed this Tril	
	to decide the O.A. on merit within six weeks from the da order.	ate or
	4. In view of above, O.A. needs to be dispose	ed of
	within time limit granted by the Hon'ble High Court.	
	period granted by the Hon'ble High Court will be over	
	09.09.2019.	,
	5. S.O. to 30.08.2019 at 3.00 pm for final hea	aring.
	Learned Counsel for the Applicant is at liberty to	
	Rejoinder on 30.08.2019 itself.	
	Sd/-	
	V (A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)	
	. vsm	
	•	2

[*P.T.O.* 

. . . . . . . .

#### (G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000-3-2017)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

#### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

Π	Ν
---	---

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 26.08.2019.

O.A.No.452 of 2019

S. V. Kataskar Versus

....Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

#### **Speaking to Minutes**

1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. The matter is taken up on today's board for Speaking to Minutes to the order passed by this Tribunal on 19.08.2019.

3. Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant has pointed out that there are typographical mistakes in numbers of paragraphs as well as in operative order. He has rightly pointed out that Para No.8 should have been numbered as Para No.6 and subsequent paragraphs also needs to be corrected chronologically. He has also pointed out that operative order in clause 'B' mistakenly directions were given to Respondent No.2 but it should be Respondent No.1 being Competent Authority.

4. In view of above, Para No.8 onwards be renumbered in chronological order and in operative order in place of Respondent No.2, it be substituted as Respondent No.1.

Correction be accordingly carried out.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

5.

|Spl.- MAT-F-2 F

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	O.A. No.720 of 20	9 <u>19</u>
	M.S. Waghmare & Ors. Vs.	Applicants
	The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents
	Heard Shri A.A. Gharte, lear Applicant and Ms. Neelima Gohac Officer for the Respondents.	ned Advocate for th I, learned Presentin
	2. Ld. PO seeks time to file reply.	
	3. S.O. to 29.8.2019.	
		Sd/-
	Vice-C	N. Dixit) Chairman (A) 5.8.2019
	(sgj)	.0.2019
*		

Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

. ... . ..

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

- - - - - -

-----

. ....

-

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

. .

of 20

\_\_\_\_\_1

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

fice Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	
	<u>О.Л. No.665 с</u>	of 2019
	D.D. Kamble Vs.	Applicant
	The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents
	Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, Applicant and Shri A.J. Chou Officer for the Respondents.	learned Advocate for t igule, learned Presenti
	2. Ld. PO file reply on beha the same is taken on record.	alf of respondent no.1 a
	3. I.d. Advocate for the apprejoinder.	plicant seeks time to f
	4. S.O. to 16.9.2019.	
		Sd/-
		(P.N. Dixit) ce-Chairman (A) 26.8.2019
	(sgj)	
		Х

.....

(Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

. \_ . \_ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

I N

Original Application No. of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	ppearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders	
	<u>O.A. No.572 of 2019</u>	
	A.Y. ShrigiriwarApplicant Vs.	
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents	
	Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate f the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presentin Officer for the Respondents.	
	2. At the request of Ld. PO adjourned to 29.8.2019 find out whether reply from respondent no.2 is going to filed or otherwise.	
	3. S.O. to 29.8.2019.	
	Sd/-	
	(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)	
	(sgj) 26.8.2019	

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

#### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ÍN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	
•	<u>O.A. No.515 o</u>	<u>f 2019</u>
	N.T. Nehete Vs.	Applicant
	The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents
	Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwade the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gai Officer for the Respondents.	ekar, learned Advocate fo kwad, learned Presenting
	2. Ld. PO seeks three weeks ti	ime to file reply.
	3S.O. to 26.9.2019.	
	•	Sd/-
		(P.N. Dixit) ce-Chairman (A) 26.8.2019
	(sgj)	
	,	· ·
•		

· - · · ·

Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

ļ	e Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or lirections and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
		O.A. No.405 of 2019
		R.S. ParavdeApplicant Vs.
		The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents
		Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Office for the Respondents.
		2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for the Applicar S.O. to 30.8.2019.
		Sd/-
		(P.N <sup>1</sup> Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 26.8.2019
		(sgj)
	, ,	
	• •	
	· · · ·	

[Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No. 0f 20

.

IN.

Original Application No. of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders								
	-			····						
			1							
	`		1		<u>O.</u> A	. No.7	<u>'96 of 2</u>	2018		
		Ś.V.		ohite Vs.					Applica	int
		The	Sta	ate of Mal	harashti	ra & O	rs.	•	Respon	dents
	• •	App	ing lica	Heard M for Shr ant and Sl pondents	i D.S. hri S.D.	Paga	re, lea	rned Ad	dvocate	for the
		2.		Ld. PO se	eeks tin	ne to fi	le reply	<b>y.</b>		
		3.		S.O. to 30	0.8.201	9				
								Sd/	′_	
		(sgj)					Vice-	P.N. Dix Chairm 26.8.201	an (A)	
	·									
	•									
				·						
· ·										

#### (G.C.P.) J 1726(B) (20,000–10-2013) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙŃ

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	O.A. No.384 of 2019
	A.K. BangarApplicant
	Vs. The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents
•	Heard Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for the Applican S.O. to 30.8.2019.
	Sd/-
	(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 26.8.2019
	(sgj)
-	
	•
1	

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./RA./C.A. No.

Ι.

of 20

IN

Original Application No. of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	M.A. No.277 of 2019 in O.A. No.465 of 2019				
	S.K. MukherjeeApplicant Vs.				
	Vs. The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents				
	Heard Shri Abhijeet U. Pawar, learned Advocate holding for Shri D.B. Khaire, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.				
	2. I.d. PO seeks time to file reply.				
	3. S.O. to 30.8.2019.				
	Sd/-				
	(P.N.'Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 26.8.2019				
	(sgj)				

Office Notes, (	office Memoranda of Coram
Appearan	ce, Tribunal's orders or
directions	and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 26.08.2019.

#### O. A. No.836 of 2019

S. M. Jadhav

....Applicant

Versus

2

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Shri A. J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 29.8.2019.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. S.O. to 29.08.2019.

Sd/-(A.P. Kurhekar)

(A.P. Kurhekar Member(J)

vsm

	n an an an tha tha tha an	2
Appearan	ffice Memoranda of Coram, te, Tribunal's orders or and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
		Date : 26. <b>08.</b> 2019. O. A. No.837 of 2019
		D. K. PajaiApplicant
		Versus
		The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
		1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
		2. issue notice before admission returnable on 23.09.2019.
		3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
		4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
		5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
		6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
		7. in case notice is not collected within seven days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.
		8. S.O. to 23.09.2019. Sd/-
		(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
		vsm

₹		2. 1960 - A.
Office Notes, Appeara	Office Memoranda of Coram, nce, Tribunal's orders or s and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	5. *	Date : 26.08.2019.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	O. A. No.831 of 2019 A. R. Supare/DeotaleApplicant
	ng salah sa	Versus The State of Maharashtra & DrsRespondents.
		1. Heard the Applicant in person and Smt. Kra Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
		2. Issue notice before admission returnable 23.09.2019.
		3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not issued.
		4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing d authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book O.A Respondents are put to notice that the case would taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing
		5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of t Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rul 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alterna remedy are kept open.
		6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, spe post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained a produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Regis within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit compliance and notice.
		7. In case notice is not collected within seven days service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismiss without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned record.
		8. \$.O. to 23.09.2019.
		Sd/-
		(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)